

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2469/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in DBCRL No. 473/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAM SWAROOP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati,Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on second call, learned Amicus-Curiae appearing for the

petitioner does not appear. Let the Supreme Court Legal Ser

vices

Authority appoint another Amicus-Curiae to represent the petitioner.

Call the matter after four weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master